Steel Energy Guiding Chains
Program LZ
Steel Energy Guiding Chains
for Heavy Duty Applications
Conductix-Wampfler LZ steel chains
are ideal for applications where users
require a strong and resilient chain that

28
Guiding Channels and Sliding Shoes
How to order
Here is an example of how to order the chain, using our standard part number scheme:
Steel Energy Guiding Chains
Accessories / How to Order
Cable selection
Steel chains can be equipped with guiding channels and
sliding shoes. This configuration can be used when the maximum
self-support length of the chain (with the additional load of the
application) is less than 1/8 of the travel distance.
Guiding channels are available in the same material as the chain.
Sliding shoes are made of Polyzene® - polyethylene with heavy
molecular weight.
Application Basic Chain Heavy Duty Chain
Power / Control
CV
CXG
CXP
Composite
Power + Control + Data
CV-D
CXG-D
CXP-D
Design
Suitable for use outdoors?  limited  ideal  ideal
Voltage range Up to 0.6/1 kV Up to 0.6/1 kV Up to 0.6/1 kV
Tensile load capacity max [N/mm²] 15  15 15
Travel speed max [m/min] 140 300 250
Flexing temperature range [°C] -5 up to 80 -35 up to 80 -30 up to 80
The part numbering scheme can be used for standard configurations only. For special solutions or complete applications, please contact our technical office.
An offer drawing will be prepared and its number will be used as reference code for the order
•	 Program
•	 Series
•	 Bending radius (mm)
•	 Cavity width Li (mm)
•	 Frame stay configuration
•	 Frame stay mounting sequence:
	 a = every other link; t = every link
•	 Chain length (multiple of the link pitch)
LZ92.095.191.Na–1495-F2/M2-V5/S1/O1.50 c-I4
•	 Chain material (specify only if stainless steel)
•	 c = Stainless steel covering (if present), or
	 t = Separators mounted on every link (if possible)
•	Number of horizontal separators in partial width
	 (one separator with a length of 50 mm) (if present)
•	Number of horizontal separators
	 in full width (if present)
•	Number of vertical separators (if present)
•	Mobile end fitting position (if present)
•	 Fixed end fitting position (if present)
Mandatory part of the item Optional part of the item
(N)GRDGOEU-J/O + (N)GRDGCGOEU-J/O
(N)	Adapted to a VDE standard
G	 Core insulation constructed
	 of a rubber compound (EPR)
RD	Round cable
C	 Shield of braided copper
G	 Outer sheathing material
	 rubber compound
Ö	 Oil-resistant outer sheath
U	 Outer sheath of law flammability (“fire-proof”)
-O	 Without a green/yellow identification of the
	 earth/ground conductor
-J	 With a green/yellow identification of the
	 earth/ground conductor
11YMSL11Y + 11YMSLC11Y
11Y	 Insulation material thermoplastic
	 polymer (halogen free)
MSL	Sheath round cable
C	 Shield of braided copper wires
11Y	 Outer sheathing material
	 polyurethane, (halogen free)
YRDMY + YRDMCY
Y 	 Insulation material PVC
RD 	 Round